

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2461 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 3, line 1, delete "to the following calendar year" and insert "from year to year"
- 1.3 Page 3, line 31, delete "a public" and insert "weather or other"
- 1.4 Page 3, line 32, delete "a public" and insert "weather or other"
- 1.5 Page 5, line 1, delete "shall" and insert "may"